2012 HERTS COUNTY TRACK AND FIELD RANKING LISTS

Under 13 Girls

75m
10.8
11.0
11.3
11.4
11.7
121
125

100m
13.41
13.5
13.65
14.0
14.0
141
14.2
14.4
145
145
145
14.6
14.6
14.6
14.6
14.6
14.65
14.7
14.7
14.9
151
151
151
15.2
15.2
15.3
15.3
15.3
155
15.6
15.7
15.9
15.9
16.0
16.2
16.2
16.3
17.0
171
171
17.2
17.3

150m
21.1
21.6
21.8
23.1
23.1
23.9
25.9

Megan Fielding
Sophie Julian
Pippa Beauchamp
Bethany Shaw
Eve Harrison
Elizabeth Norwood
Ellen Brookes

Sinovia Green
Megan Fielding
Remi Jessop
Chinwe lwunze
Kiera Lawless
Tamyah Jones
Francesca Ware
Lorette Wenborn
Pippa Beauchamp
Alana Foster
Nicole Parcell
Sophie Julian
Imogen Walker
Grace May
Abigal Pickard
Bethany Shaw
Georgia McKenzie
Thelma Nyarco
Rebecca Sayers
Brandi Ravenhall
Sophie White
Louise Reilly
Erin Oliver
Molly Rackman
Amy Fallart
Grace Gentry
Alisha Levy
Rebecca Brown
Eve Harrison
Jade Burrage
Shona Pybus
Caitlin Eckley
Emily Foster
Bethan Forrow
Busola Gbhaja
Laura Davidson
Maddie Lythgoe
Emily Anders
Emily Baxter
Lara Sulaman
Analsa Mack
Jessica Brew

Imogen L Walker
Eleanor Hobbs
Megan Fielding
Sophie Morton
Bethany Shaw
Lily Jones
Madeleine Terrell

HPx
HPx
HPx
StA
StA
StA
StA

SNH
HPx
WatH
Bar
D&T
WatH
D&T
D&T
HPx
HPx
HPx
HPx
HPx
HPx
SNH
StA
HPx
D&T
HPx
D&T
Bar
HPx
SNH
SNH
HPx
HPx
SNH
SNH
StA
HPx
SNH
StA
StA
HPx
Bar
SNH
WatH
StA
Chil
WatH
Bar
Chil

HPx
StA
HPx
Chil
StA
HPx
StA

200m
28.5
28.8
28.8
28.9
29.0
29.6
29.6
29.9
29.9
29.9
30.3
30.4
30.6
30.6
30.7
30.7
30.71
30.9i
31.0
31.4
31.4
31.6
31.9
31.9
32.1
32.2
32.2
32.3
32.3
32.4
32.4
32.45
32.8
34.01
34.8
35.6
36.2
36.6
37.4
38.4

800m
2:31.2
2:32.2
2:32.6
2:34.7
2:35.01
2:37.13
2:42.9
2:43.39
2:44.3
2:45.2
2:48.5
2:49.6
2:50.5
2:50.7
2:51.00
2:51.2
2:51.3
2:51.4
2:51.5

Imogen L Walker
Remi Jessop
Sinovia Green
Megan Fielding
Eleanor Hobbs
Tamyah Jones
Ellen Brookes
Kiera Lawless
Francesca Ware
Georgia McKenzie
Brabdi Ravenhall
Louise Reilly
Laurette Wenborn
Rebecca Rickard
Thelma Nyarco
Rebecca Sawey
Abi Jones
Bethany Shaw
Pippa Beauchagmp
Sophie White

Lily Jones
Bethany Shaw
Chinwe lwunze
Alana Foster
Jennifer Winship
Ruby Smith

Erin Oliver

Grace Gentry
Eve Harrison
Lucy Webster
Elizabeth Norwood
Shona Pybus
Busola Gaja
Freya Weddell
Emily Anders
Anabel Beasley
Jessica Rosewarn
Lara Sulaman
Emma Bolton
Emily Baxter

Eleanor Hobbs
Georgia McKenzie
Emily Baxter
Imogen L Walker
Sophie Morton
Abi Jones

Caitlin Eckley
Emily Banister

Scarlett Wager-Leigh

Florence Ham
Ruby Smith
Jennifer Winship
Francesca Ware
Erin Oliver
Eleanor Found
Georgina Luders
Emily Anders
Alisha Levy

Zoe Stannard

HPx
WatH
SNH
HPx
StA
WatH
StA
D&T
D&T
HPx
D&T
HPx
D&T
SNH
D&T
HPx
Chil
StA
HPx
Bar
HPx
StA
Bar
HPx
HPx
HPx
SNH
HPx
StA
SNH
StA
SNH
Bar
StA
StA
WatH
WatH
WatH
SNH
Chil

StA
HPx
Chil
HPx
Chil
Chil
StA
Chil
Chil
Bar
HPx
HPx
D&T
SNH
HPx
SNH
StA
SNH
D&T



2:51.5
2:51.9
2:53.5
2:53.6
2:54.3
2:54.3
2:54.3
2:54.7
2:56.6
2:57.7
2:58.1
2:58.2
2:58.3
2:58.5
2:58.7
3:00.4
3:00.5
3:00.6
3:02.6
3:03.4
3:04.8
3:06.0
3:06.6
3:07.3
3:11.1
3:16.3
3:29.6

1200m
4:01.9
4:14.5
4:20.5
4:45.1
4:52.8
4:55.8

1500m
5:05.83
5:16.53
5:24.04
5:36.7
5:46.5
5:48.8
5:48.23
5:49.18
5:52.0
5:56.5
5:58.5
6:04.5
6:11.5
6:23.0
6:23.2
6:35.9
6:45.6
6:56.8
8:16.9

70m Hurdles
11.9
12.3
12.4
12.6
12.7
13.0
13.1

Miranda Wilkins
Charlotte Munn
Emily Foster
Shona Pybus
Isobel Alwyn

Lily Jones
Elizabeth Norwood
Jessica Rosewarn
Darcy Blackman
Hannah Rayden
Ruby Smith

Ciara Robinson
Abigail Pickard
Isobel Amos
Annie Montgomery
Jessica Emory
Sarah McCulloch
Louise Reilly
Shaye Irving
Emma Bolton
Freya Weddell
Maddie Lythgoe
Layla Woodruffe
Jessica Brew
Nicole Parcell
Georgia Reed
Annabel Beasley

Sophie Morton
Abi Jones
Caitlin Eckley
Louise Reilly
Miranda Wilkins
Freya Weddell

Sophie Morton
Emily Banister
Abi Jones

Florence Ham

Bella Priestman-Bennett

Charlotte Munn
Eleanor Found
Scarlett Wager-Leigh
Isobel Alwyn
Romi Sharp
Emily Anders
Louise Reilly
Freya Wendell
Esther Mason
Emma Bolton
Georgia Reed
Abigail Pickard
Lucy Webster
Annabel Beasley

Nicole Parcell
Sophie Julian
Pippa Beauchamp
Isobel Collin
Alisha Levy
Louise Reilly
Francesca Ware

StA
D&T
StA
SNH
D&T
HPx
StA
WatH
D&T
StA
HPx
HPx
SNH
D&T
StA
WatH
StA
HPx
SNH
SNH
StA
WatH
Bar
Chil
HPx
SNH
WatH

Chil
Chil
StA
HPx
StA
StA

Chil
Chil
Chil
Bar

D&T
HPx
Chil
D&T
HPx
StA
HPx
StA
HPx
SNH
SNH
SNH
SNH
WatH

HPx
HPx
HPx
HPx
SNH
HPx
D&T

13.4
135
13.6
14.0
14.0
14.4
14.5
14.6
14.6
14.7
14.7
14.8
16.1
16.3
16.8
18.3

High Jump
1.35
1.35
1.32
1.30
1.28
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.23
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.15
1.10
1.10
1.05
1.05
1.03

Long Jump
4.65 CR
4.19
4.14
4.10
4.05
4.00
3.98
3.96
3.89
3.79
3.76
3.75
3.72
3.72
3.68
3.65
3.64
3.63
3.61
3.57
3.50
3.47
3.38
3.36
3.32
3.29

Abi Jones

Lucy Webster
Abigail Pickard
Laurette Wenborn
Amy Fallart

Eve Harrison
Annie Montgomery
Kirsten Brown
Shona Pybus
Talia Morton-Kemsley
Becky Grover
Thelma Nyarco
Hannah Rayden
Ella Brown

Freya Wendell
Emily Anders

Eleanor Hobbs
Louise Reilly
Nicole Parcell
Lily Jones
Abigail Pickard
Abi Jones

Mplly Rackman
Shona Pybus
Alisha Levy
Francesca Ware
Talia Morton-Kemslely
Amy Fallart
Rebeca Brown
Lucy Webster
Grace Birdseye
Isobel Alwyn
Madeleine Terrell
Eve Harrison
Freya Weddell

Megan Fielding
Abigail Pickard
Nicole Parcell
Sophie Julian
Laurette Wenborn
Francesca Ware
Pippa Beauchamp
Bethany Shaw
Rebecca Sayer
Georgina Luders
Emily Foster
Imogen L Walker
Abi Jones

Remi Jessop
Thema Nyarco
Erin Oliver
Chinwe lwunze
Scarlett Wager-Leigh
Lily Jones

Grace Gentry
Talia Morton-Kemsley
Tamyah Jones
Jessica Emory
Ella Brown

Shona Pybus
Eleanor Hobbs

Chil
SNH
SNH
D&T
HPx
StA
StA
HPx
SNH
D&T
HPx
D&T
StA
StA
StA
StA

StA

HPx
HPx
HPx
SNH
Chil

SNH
SNH
SNH
D&T
D&T
HPx
SNH
SNH
D&T
D&T
StA

StA

StA

HPx
SNH
HPx
HPx
D&T
D&T
HPx
StA
HPx
SNH
StA
HPx
Chil
WatH
D&T
SNH
Bar
Chil
HPx
HPx
D&T
WatH
WatH
StA
SNH
StA



3.27
3.26
3.23
3.06
3.05
3.04
3.02
3.00
2.97
2.88
2.75
2.65
2.52

Shot
10.97m CR
9.53
8.31
7.34
7.19
7.12
6.96
6.56
6.28
6.20
6.17
6.16
6.11
5.80
5.68
5.44
5.35
5.32
5.31
5.14
5.04
4.42
4.22
4.08
3.93
3.80
3.60

Discus
33.73 CR
31.03 (1kg)
29.89
27.39
21.25
19.66
17.69
13.98
12.97
12.37
12.08
11.96
11.63
11.28
10.91
10.48
9.72
5.86

Hammer
20.20

Annie Montgomery
Lucy Davidson
Eve Harrison
Madeleine Terrell
Hanna Trotman
Maddie Lythgoe
C Watson

Freya Weddell
Florence Ham
Annabel Beasley
Sophie White
Analisa Mack
Lucy Webster

Nicole Parcell
Alisha Levy
Rebecca Porter
Grace May

Remi Jessop

Abi Jones

Eleanor Hobbs
Pippa Beauchamp
Elizabeth Norwood
Phoebe Love
Shona Pybus
Isobel Collin
Imogen L Walker
Laurette Wenborn
Amilia Royce
Abigail Pickard
Louise Reilly

Ella Brown
Natasha Henty
Amber Thomas
Kiera Lawless
Caitlin Eckley
Annabel Beasley
Rebecca Brown
Emma Bolton
Freya Weddell
Annie Montgomery

Nicole Parcell
Rebecca Porter
Rebecca Porter
Alisha Levy

Pippa Beauchamp
Jessica Emery
Amelia Royce
Elizabeth Norwood
Summer Clark
Beth Forrow

Lucy Webster

Erin Oliver

Grace Birdseye
Samantha Hurst
Chloe Brown
Maddie Lythgoe
Georgia Reed
Jessica Rosewarn

Alisha Levy

StA
SNH
StA
StA
WatH
WatH
WatH
StA
Bar
WatH
Bar
Bar
SNH

HPx
SNH
HPx
HPx
WatH
Chil
StA
HPx
StA
HPx
SNH
HPx
HPx
D&T
SNH
SNH
HPx
StA
D&T
D&T
D&T
StA
WatH
SNH
SNH
StA
StA

HPx
HPx
HPx
SNH
HPx
WatH
SNH
StA
D&T
HPx
SNH
SNH
D&T
D&T
D&T
WatH
SNH
WatH

SNH

Javelin
38.11 CR
29.33
22.62
21.36
17.24
14.56
10.58
10.27
8.66
8.22
7.38
6.43

Pentathlon
1966
1917
1630
1596
1529
1273
1191
971
823
653

Alisha Levy

Abi Jones

Allis Truscott
Nicole Parcell
Pippa Beauchamp
Talia Morton-Kemsley
Ellen Brookes
Kiera Lawless
Kirsten Brown
Freya Green

Lucy Webster
Jessica Rosewarn

Nicole Parcell

Abi Jones

Francesca Ware
Abigail Pickard
Shona Pybus

Talia Morton-Kemsley
I1zzy Aylwin

Lucy McNulty

Freya Weddell

Chloe Brown

4 x 100m Relay

65.2

Watford Harriers

SNH
Chil
StA
HPx
HPx
D&T
StA
D&T
HPx
HPx
SNH
WatH

HPx
Chil

D&T
SNH
SNH
D&T
D&T
D&T
StA

D&T



